

Waitrose Stock Number	54601506
Name	Waitrose & Partners No1 Chocolate Gift Bag
Contents	Waitrose No 1 Champagne Truffles 120g Waitrose No 1 Salted Caramel Truffles 120g Waitrose No 1 Belgian Dark Dipped Chocolate Shortbread 135g Waitrose No 1 75% Madagascar Dark Chocolate Bar 100g Waitrose No 1 Milk Chocolate Bar with Feuillentine & Salt 100g Waitrose No 1 Dark Chocolate Hazelnut Nougat 100g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplier for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

SOYA, MILK

For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contains peanuts and nuts.

Date of last review:

Version No: V1

Name	Champagne Truffles
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (53%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla extract), Milk Chocolate (23%) (cocoa butter, sugar, milk powder, cocoa mass, milk fat, vanilla extract), invert sugar syrup, icing sugar, Champagne (3%), marc de Champagne (3%), cream (milk), glucose, humectant (sorbitol), sea salt. Cocoa mass from Dominican Republic cocoa beans. Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 49 % minimum, milk solids 25 % minimum. Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 65 % minimum.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contains peanuts and nuts.
Net Quantity	120g
Country of Origin	Produced in the UK.
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Du Chocolat Ltd, The Long Barrow, Orbital Park, Ashford, Kent
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2237kj/538kcal
fat	36.3g/ml
of which saturates	21.7g/ml
carbohydrate	43.6g/ml
of which sugars	34.6g/ml
protein	6.7g/ml
salt	0.05g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	contains champagne (12% ABV with per truffle 0.354% ABV)

	marc de champagne (60% ABV) per truffle 1.77% abv
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

MILK

For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contains peanuts and nuts.

Date of last review:

Version No: V1

Name	Salted Caramel Truffles
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (66%) (cocoa butter, cane sugar, milk powder, cocoa mass, milk fat, vanilla extract), caster sugar, cream (milk) (10%), glucose, butterfat (milk), glazing agent (shellac), sea salt, colour (titanium dioxide, iron oxide), coconut oil. Cocoa mass from Dominican Republic cocoa beans. Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 49 % minimum, milk solids 25 % minimum
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contains peanuts and nuts.
Net Quantity	120g
Country of Origin	Produced in the UK.
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Du Chocolat Ltd, The Long Barrow, Orbital Park, Ashford, Kent
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2217kj/531kcal
fat	31.4g/ml
of which saturates	19.2g/ml
carbohydrate	56.2g/ml
of which sugars	53.2g/ml
protein	5.6g/ml
salt	0.33g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

06/06/2022

Version No.:V2

Name	Dark Chocolate (Cocoa solids: 75% minimum)
Ingredients	cocoa mass, cane sugar, cocoa butter.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain: peanuts, milk and nuts.
Net Quantity	100g e
Country of Origin	Italy. Cocoa mass from Madagascan cocoa beans.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	ICAM S.p.A. , Legal address: Via pescatori 53, 23900 Lecco, Italy. Manufacturing site: Via Caio Plinio 5/7, 22030 Orsenigo (CO), Italy.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2426kJ / 585kcal
fat	43.8g
of which saturates	26.6g
carbohydrate	33.4g
of which sugars	24.9g
protein	9.1g
salt	<0.01g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

06/06/2022

Version No.:V2

Name	Feuillettine and Sea Salt Milk Chocolate
Ingredients	cocoa butter, cane sugar, milk powder, cocoa mass, feuilletin wafer (11%)(sugar, wheat flour, rapeseed oil, sunflower oil, milk fat, lactose (milk), salt, milk proteins, barley malt extract, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), antioxidant (tocopherol-rich extract), raising agent (sodium carbonate)), milk fat, sea salt (0.2%), flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain: peanuts, nuts
Net Quantity	100g e
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from heat source and direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	ICAM S.p.A. , Legal address: Via pescatori 53, 23900 Lecco, Italy. Manufacturing site: Via Caio Plinio 5/7, 22030 Orsenigo (CO), Italy.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2506 kJ / 603 kcal
fat	44.9 g
of which saturates	27.3 g
carbohydrate	39.9 g
of which sugars	34.5 g
protein	3.7 g
salt	0.56 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	No

Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Dark Chocolate Hazelnut Nougat 864548
Ingredients	Ingredients: sugar, dark chocolate (14%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOY lecithins), vanilla extract), chocolate flavoured strands (11%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOY lecithins), flavouring), corn glucose syrup, honey, ALMONDS (6%), HAZELNUTS (6%) , corn starch, cocoa nibs, free range dried EGG albumen, potato starch, water.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of other nuts, peanuts, milk and sesame seeds.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Stored closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	INDUSTRIA DOLCIARIA QUARANTA SRL Via Leonardo da Vinci, 247 - 24043 Caravaggio (BG) - Italy
Instructions for use	//
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1834 kj/ 436 kcal
fat	13.2 g/ml
of which saturates	4.9 g/ml
carbohydrate	71.7 g/ml
of which sugars	58.9 g/ml
protein	5.4 g/ml
salt	0.04 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Active spec, under site 11966

Spec no 726419, line number 821676

Date of last review:

5.7.22

Version No.2

Name	WR1 No 1 chocolate shortbread
Ingredients	Dark chocolate (33%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring), fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (milk), sugar, cornflour, cocoa powder (3%), salt
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts, nuts, and sesame.
Net Quantity	135g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. For best before date see front of pack.
Manufacturer's name and address	Dorset Village Bakery , part of Burtons Biscuits, Pinesway Business Park, Station Rd, Stalbridge, Dorset, DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2287 kJ/ 548 kcal
fat	32.7g
of which saturates	19.8g
carbohydrate	55.2g
of which sugars	25.4g
protein	6g
salt	0.48g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here